TCXO MORE THAN FREQUENCY
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
TCXO
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
24 Sep. 19  Page 2 of 4
Surface-Mounted Type
Type Package
Size

24 Sep. 19  Page 4 of 4
Frequency stability vs. temperature
Ordering code (example)
(0)14M-(1)(2)-(3)(4)-(5)-100.000MHz  Example:  VT14M-S33-NNu50-V10-100.000MHz
(0) Oscillator type
TX = TCXO
VT = VC-TCXO
(1) Output signal
H = (LV)HCMOS
S = Sine wave
(2) Supply voltage
33 = 3.3 V
50 = 5.0 V
(5) Pulling range
 (VT only)
V05 = 1.5 ± 1.0 V  ±5  ppm
V10 = 1.5 ± 1.0 V  ±10  ppm
X05 = 2.5 ± 2.0 V  ±5  ppm
X10 = 2.5 ± 2.0 V  ±10  ppm
Z = special spec
(3) Operating temperature
JK =  -20 to +70 °C
NN = -40 to +85 °C
NP = -40 to +95 °C
NR = -40 to +105 °C
QN = -55 to +85 °C
(4) Frequency stability
u10 = ± 0.10  ppm
u25 = ± 0.25  ppm
u50 = ± 0.50  ppm
1u0 = ± 1.00  ppm
1u5 = ± 1.50  ppm
Frequency stability vs. temperature
ppm ≤± 0.10 ≤± 0.25 ≤± 0.50 ≤± 1.00 ≤± 1.50
-20 to +70 °C ∆ Ο Ο Ο Ο
-40 to +85 °C ∆ Ο Ο Ο Ο
-40 to +95 °C X ∆ ∆ ∆ Ο  ∆  Ask factory
-40 to +105 °C X ∆ ∆ ∆ ∆  Ο  Available
-55 to +85 °C X X ∆ ∆ ∆  X  Not available
Absolute max. ratings
Supply voltage (Vcc)  6.0 V
Storage temperature range  -55  ~  +105 °C
Control voltage (Vc) 0 / Vcc
QuartzCom, more than frequency
	TCXO MORE THAN FREQUENCY
	Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
	Surface-Mounted Type
	Type
	Package Size
	Package Type
	Output Signal
	ElectronicFrequency Control
	Supply
	Frequency Range
	Voltage
	[ppm]
	[V]
	[MHz]
	[mm]
	16369 MHz
	1.8 V2.5 V3.3 V
	VTX20
	clipped sine wave
	±10 ppm
	to
	2.0 x 1.6
	50 MHz
	1.8 V2.5 V3.3 V
	10 MHz
	VTX25
	clipped sine wave
	±10 ppm